BANKS HEADQUARTERED BY REGION
DECEMBER 31, 2002
(NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED, PRELIMINARY DATA)
(BANKS WITH ASSETS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO $1 BILLION ARE DEFINED AS SMALL)
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES O $ MILLION

ASSETS TOTAL 7,007,490 1,079,422 5,928,067 728,719 97,628 631,001
FOREIGN 735,256 663 734,593 3,720 18 3,702
DOMESTIC 6,272,234 1,078,759 5,193,475 724,999 97,610 627,389
LOANS TOTAL 4,124,641 691,986 3,432,655 482,899 65,638 417,261
FOREIGN 278,082 368 277,714 2,652 44 2,608
DOMESTIC 3,846,559 691,618 3,154,941 480,247 65,594 414,653
REAL ESTATE 2,018,412 463,260 1,555,152 272,036 43,809 228,227
COMMERCIAL RE 551,542 177,529 374,013 85,114 24,180 60,934
SINGLE FAMILY RES 1,151,930 186,947 964,983 144,169 8,001 136,168
COMMERCIAL 773,321 117,065 656,256 91,383 14,244 77,139
CONSUMER 635,759 68,640 567,119 86,047 5,114 80,933
CREDIT CARDS 274,547 6,634 267,913 54,497 1,655 52,842
AGRICULTURAL 45,956 29,740 16,216 6,588 1,370 5,218
OTHER LOANS 373,111 12,913 360,198 24,194 1,057 23,137
INV. SECURITIES TOTAL 1,307,205 250,414 1,056,792 120,689 16,765 103,924
U.S. TREASURIES 62,989 11,247 51,742 5,451 661 4,790
U.S. AGENCIES, TOTAL 821,755 171,943 649,812 58,590 11,266 47,324
U.S. AGENCIES, MBS 601,161 82,668 518,493 38,369 6,045 32,324
OTHER MBS 89,844 3,475 86,368 11,124 913 10,211
OTHER SECURITIES 332,618 63,749 268,869 45,523 3,924 41,600
LIABILITIES TOTAL 6,352,208 969,988 5,382,221 651,486 86,516 564,970
DOMESTIC 5,616,953 969,325 4,647,628 647,766 86,498 561,268
DEPOSITS TOTAL 4,651,145 884,213 3,766,932 495,103 77,903 417,290
FOREIGN 657,572 1,249 656,323 30,122 49 30,073
DOMESTIC 3,993,573 882,964 3,110,609 465,071 77,855 387,217
DEMAND 525,759 122,710 403,048 46,934 12,018 34,916
MMDA & SAVINGS 2,021,662 266,154 1,755,507 290,507 30,733 259,774
SMALL TIME 699,075 256,060 443,015 48,558 14,835 33,723
LARGE TIME 571,317 141,417 429,899 65,003 15,276 49,817
OTHER DEPOSITS 175,761 96,622 79,139 13,980 4,994 8,986
OTHER BORROWINGS 591,216 52,601 538,615 68,826 5,462 63,363
EQUITY CAPITAL 642,990 109,327 533,663 76,913 11,079 65,834
LOAN LOSS RESERVE 77,302 10,149 67,153 9,019 1,345 7,675
LOAN COMMITMENTS 5,305,825 711,546 4,594,279 890,234 382,720 507,513
TIERL CAPITAL RATIO 0.100 0.136 0.094 0.111 0.136 0.107
TOTAL CAPITAL RATIO 0.128 0.147 0.125 0.138 0.149 0.136
LEVERAGE RATIO 0.079 0.095 0.075 0.090 0.104 0.087
LOAN LOSS RESERVE RATIO 1.874 1.467 1.956 1.868 2.048 1.839

QUARTERLY EARNINGS AND RETURNS 0 $ MILLION

INCOME TOTAL
INTEREST
FEES & CHARGES

EXPENSES TOTAL
INTEREST
SALARIES
LOAN LOSS PROVISION
OTHER
TAXES
NET INCOME
ROA (% ANNUALIZED)

ROE (% ANNUALIZED)
NET INTEREST MARGIN (% ANNUALIZED)

NET CHARGEOFFS (% ANNUALIZED)
TOTAL
REAL ESTATE
COMMERCIAL
CONSUMER
CREDIT CARDS
AGRICULTURAL

PAST DUE & NON-ACCRUAL
TOTAL
REAL ESTATE
CONSTRUCTION
COMMERCIAL
FARM

HOME EQUITY LINES

MORTGAGES

MULTI-FAMILY
COMMERCIAL
CONSUMER

CREDIT CARDS
AGRICULTURAL

NUMBER OF BANKS
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

134,885
88,466
7,764

101,750
27,994
26,200
12,918
34,637

10,327
21,553

1.254
13.408
3.519

1.105
0.175
1.830
3.120
5.475
0.541

2612
1.882
1.831
1.594
2.454
0.902
2.407
0.814
3.814
3.717
4.968
2213

7,870
1,729,716

20,114
15,828
1,187

16,039
5,177
4,764
1,191
4,907

1,015
2,994

1.125
10.952
4.004

0.546
0.154
1.264
1.946
8513
0.388

2.256
1.968
1.888
1.676
2.209
0.796
2.509
1.066
2.855
3.378
7.400
1.652

7,475
381,880

114,770
72,638
6,577

85,711
22,817
21,436
11,727
29,730

9,312
18,560

1.278
13.911
3.430

ASSET QUALITY [0 PERCENT OF LOANS

1.217
0.181
1.915
3.248
5.400
0.812

2.683
1.857
1.809
1.556
3.028
0.914
2.386
0.744
3.956
3.754
4.908
3.209

395
1,347,836

15,407
10,109
665

10,121
2,240
2,566
1,559
3,756

1,826
3,366

1.903
17.505
4.448

1.126
0.089
1921
3.648
4.982
1.268

2.015
1.341
2.015
1.105
4.043
0.846
1.480
0.447
3.111
3.195
3.956
3.379

560
165,860

2,234
1,555
75

1,670
384
516
187
584

152
406

1.662
14.650
4.800

0.921
0.083
2.107
4.680
9.621
0.311

2128
1.296
1.492
1.089
5.215
0.643
1.864
0.481
3.254
5.990
12.793
1.746

482
35,657

13,172
8,554
590

8,451
1,856
2,050
1,372
3,172

1,674
2,960

1.941
17.986
4.392

1.158
0.090
1.887
3.583
4.837
1519

1.998
1.350
2223
1111
3.446
0.864
1.459
0.437
3.085
3.019
3.679
3.807

78
130,203



